
BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, ORECON

ln the Mafter of the Distribution of Forest
Trust Land Revenues

[2005 Distribution]
oRDER NO.36 - 2005

WHEREAS, ORS 530.115 governs the disposition of certain moneys described in ORS 530.1'10,
including the distribution of forest trust land revenues; and

WHEREAS, ORS 530.1 15(1)(a) provides thatthe county general fund shall be reimbursed for all costs
and expenses incurred by the county in the maintenance and supervision of such forest trust lands, provided
that the proceeds so applied shall not be less than ten (10) percent of the total proceeds received; and

WHEREAS, Resolution and Order No. 35 - 2005 dated June 29,2OO5, and effective retroactive toJuly
"l , 2OO4, governs how costs and expenses incurred in the maintenance and supervision of forest trust lands
shall be determined; and

WHEREAS, the total forest trust land revenues received between July 1 ,2OO4, and June 30, 2005, plus
interest; the costs and expenses incurred in the maintenance and supervision of such forest trust lands during
that time period; the monies due the County School Fund; and, the monies to be reimbursed to the affected
taxing districts pursuant to ORS 530.115(1Xc) are summarized on the attached Exhibit A which is
incorporated herein by this reference;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED:

1 . That the schedule of forest trust revenues, costs, expenses, and distributions attached hereto as
Exhibit A be, and hereby is, approved.

2. That,uponexecutionofthisOrder,theDeputyTreasurerisauthorizedtodistributethoseamounts
set forth in Exhibit A, Section l, to Columbia County's General Fund for costs and expenses, and to the
County School District/Education Service Districtfor the County School Fund, and to distribute those amounts
set forth in Section ll, Schedule of Distributions, to the taxing districts shown therein.

DATED tn,, dAaLay of June, 2005.
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l. FOREST TRUST IANDS RECEIPTS (uly 1,2004 through lune 30,2005

EXHIBIT A

FOREST TRUST TANDS - PROCEEDS AND DISTRIBUTIONS

(UNDER ORS s30.1 1s111)

Revenue Receiot Date

07/31/O4

10/06/04

01/31/Os

o4/30105

Total Revenues

Plus lnterest

TOTAL RECEIPTS

rESS COUNTY COSTS AND EXPENSES

10% administrative costs pursuant to ORS
s30.1 1s(lXa)

Subtotal

ffss couNTY scHool FUND (25W

TOTAL FORESTTRUST I.ANDS REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION

II. SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTIONS

Taxine Districts

Columbia County

Columbia 4-H

Columbia County 9-1-1
Columbia Health District
Mist-Birkenfeld RFPD

NW Regional ESD

St Helens 502 School District
Rainier 13 School District
Scappoose 1 JT School District

Vernonia 47 JT School District
Portland Community Col lege

Totals

Distribution
Formula oer ORS

311.390
13.015343

o.425398
4.030757
0.053258

0.640035

1.129287

20.088401

5.014189

9.925447

4.191389

2.868913

Distribution Formula per
oRs 530.115

(proportion of tax rate)

21.20%

O.69Yo

6.57%
O.O9"/"

1.O4"/"

1.84"/"

32.73o/o

8.170h

16.17o/o

6.83Y"

4.67o/o

Revenue

$258,043.44

$17,O91.23

$82,471.16

$787,272.60

$1,144,878.43

$8,542.69

$1,153A21.12

$115,342.11

$1,038,079.01

o.25 -$259,519.75

$778,559.26

Amount

$165,083.36

$5,395.64

$51,125.12
$67s.s1

$8,1 18.04

$14,323.59

$254,796.26

$63,598.72

$125,891 .89

$53,162.53

$36,388.58

$778,559.26
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